
                  Pass                                   Run               Pass           Run 
1-1​  -14 INTx2 TD             -14 Int TD, F (HB) TD             ​  4-1  6 TD HB1, Sk                  6 TD HB1, Sk 
1-2​ -10 INT TD, INT FG    -10 F(HB)TD, F (QB-FB) FG    ​  4-2  7 TD HB2                  7 TD HB2 
1-3​ -7 F TD (HB), Sk            -7 Int TD, Sk           ​    4-3  7 TD HB3                  7 TD HB3  
1-4​ -3 F (QB-FB) FG, Sk    -3 F (QB-FB) FG, Sk           ​    4-4  7 TD FB                  7 TD FB 
1-5​ 0 INT               0 Int     ​          4-5  7 TD TE1                  7 TD HB1 
1-6​ 0 mFG, Sk               0 mFG, Sk               ​4-6  7 TD WR1                  7 TD QB 
2-1​ 0 INT               0 F (HB)         ​       5-1  10 TD QB, FG, Sk                 10 TD QB, FG, Sk 
2-2​ 0 F (WR/TE)               0 F (WR/TE)             ​   5-2  10 TD WR2, FG                 10 TD HB1, FG 
2-3​ 0 mFG               0 mFG              ​  5-3  10 TD WR1, FG                 10 TD FB, FG 
2-4​ 0 Skx2               0 Skx2            ​    5-4  10 TD TE2, FG                 10 TD TE1, FG  
2-5​ 0 Sk (Saf 1-2)               0 Sk (Saf 1-2)   ​             5-5​  10 TD HB1, FG                 10 TD WR1, FG 
2-6​ 0 Sk               0 Sk                5-6  13 FGx2, TD WR1                 13 FGx2, TD WR2 
3-1​ 0 Int, Sk               0 Int, Sk            ​    6-1  13 TDx2 HB1,TE1,Sk             13 TDx2 WR4,HB2, Sk   
3-2​ 0 Sk               0 Sk           ​     6-2​ 14 TDx2 WR3,TE2                 14 TDx2 TE2, KR  
3-3​ 3 FG, mFG                3 FG. mFG          ​      6-3​ 14 TDx2 HB2,KR                 14 TDx2 HB1, Wr1  
3-4​ 3 FG                3 FG               ​ 6-4​ 14 TDx2 WR1,WR2               14 TDx2 HB2, HB3 
3-5​ 3 FG                3 FG              ​  6-5​ 14 TDx2 TE1,WR3                   14 TDx2 TE1, WR3  
3-6​ 6 FGx2                6 FGx2                ​6-6 ​21 TDx3 Wr1,WR2,WR4  21 TDx3 HB1,WR1 WR2 

 

 
 

 

AFC East 

BUFFALO ​BILLS​ (17r) 

HC: Cary Brewer 

 

LT Zakari Garrett (3, Sk1) LG Jumon Grinstead (3, Sk3) C Udonavon Kaidy (8, Sk5) RG Taran Lambert 

(4, Sk4) RT Chris Farley (4, Sk2) 

TE Travanis Hurley (3, TD5 F1) TE James Edwards (3, TD2 F1) 

QB Jaden Epps (4, 25/8, TD1) ​QB Shaq Fulton (3)  

HB Joey Bryant (3, TD13 F2) ​HB Jo-El Shaw* (6, TD4 F5) HB Donterrius Poe (3, TD2 F3) 

FB Isaiah Mack (4) 
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WR Jevon Foster (4, TD6) ​WR Bradyn Harper (3, TD7) ​WR ​TJ McGinnis (4, TD2) WR ​Bazey Bates​ (FA, TD3) 

 

DE Cam McClain ​DT Darrius Moragne (4, Sk3) ​DE Wilfredo Durant (4, FR1 Sk1) 

OLB Logan Bailey (6, TD1 FR1 Sk5) ILB Damarco Carnahan (3, Sk3) ILB Malachi McKee (4, INT1 Sk1) ​OLB 

Jamond Glass* (7, INT1 Sk3) 

CB Jamal Covington (7, INT1 TD1) FS Ry Scott (5, INT4 FR1 TD5) SS Thierno Saw (5, INT3 TD1) B CB 

Bodhi Jump (6, FR1 TD1) 

 

K Drew Levin (4, 16/5) P James Blackman (1, K-1) 

 

DE Jadiel Pope (3, FR1 Sk1) 

WR Antonyo Kway 
DT Sione Fua 
K Austin Parece 
 

MIAMI ​DOLPHINS​ (4p) 

HC: Adam Raschilla 

 

LT Koda Martin* (5, Sk3) LG Carson Carder (3, Sk4) C Foster Frierson (4, Sk3) RG Cam Fleming* (7, 

Sk1) RT Rolf Kovach (3, Sk2) 

TE Rocco Zielinski (5, TD3) TE Darren Wahl (5, TD2)  

QB Cam Martin (8, 27/12, TD6) ​QB Truman Luke (2) 

HB Elijah Hood* (5, TD4) HB Kai Mikee (3, TD5 F1) ​HB Markus Ferrell (3, TD2) 

FB Joshawa West (5, TD1 F1)  

WR Zchon Bullitt (5, TD13) ​WR Casey Kowalewski (5, TD5) WR Brody Esmann (4, TD2) ​WR Sion Collins 

(4, TD3) 

 

DE Reco Hannah (4, FR2 Sk2)​ DT Thanh Baron (7, TD1 FR1 Sk2) DE Mar’Kiece Gross (4, SK1)  

OLB Benito Crews (6, TD1 INT1 Sk4) ILB Cornelius White (5, Sk3, Saf1) ​ILB Calvin Nguyen (6, INT2 Sk3) 

OLB Tomon Fox (5, INT2 Sk3) 



CB Kam’ron Johnson (3, TD2 INT2) FS Kalvin Townsend (4, INT1) ​SS Vequain Newton (4, INT2 TD2) ​CB 

Kailo Moore* (6, FR1 INT4 TD3) 

 

K Scott Ruth (4, 31/4) ​P Matteo Powell (1, K-1) 

 

HB Jhye Moorhouse 
DE Alex Andrassy 
HB Covey Nevins 
WR Shaun McGhin 

 

NEW ENGLAND ​PATRIOTS​ (27p) 

HC: Don Romero 

 

LT Sam Thorne (4, Sk1) LG Wyatt Burnette (4, Sk2) ​C Wes Russo (4, Sk3) ​RG Morgan Sudduth (4, Sk2) 

RT Kain Su’a (6, Sk3) 

TE Ryan Boehm (3, TD10) ​TE Kris Edge* (6, TD1)  

QB Josh Cobb (8, 27/7, TD3) ​QB Mikili Brittenour (3)  

HB Kameron Hill (4, TD5) HB Usher Pearson (4, TD5 F1) HB Jordon Moses (2, TD3)  

FB Zamari House (3, TD1)  

WR Antwan Johnson (4, TD9 F1) ​WR Kahmaree Williams (6, TD6) WR Jadon Gallagher (3, TD4) WR Kylan 

Robinson (3, TD2) 

 

DE EK Fa’auli (6, Sk1 FR1 TD1) DT Scotty Palo (5, Sk5) DT Maurice Hale (3, Sk2) DE Daesean Bradley (3, 

Sk2) 

OLB Davion McMillon (7, TD1 INT1 FR1 Sk1) ILB Mikko Sencenbaugh (4, TD1 FR1 Sk4) OLB Malik Scates 

(4, FR1 Sk2) 

CB Orion Whitehead (3, INT)​ ​SS Tariq Taul (7) ​FS Michael Jackson Jr (4, INT2) ​CB ​Truett Moss​ (FA, TD1 

INT1) 

 

K Sam Arnold (4, 23/1) P Nyle Grove (1, K-3) 

 

DE Stephon Zayas* 

http://www.vividseats.com/nfl/miami-dolphins-tickets.html?wsUser=626&wsVar=nflteampage
http://www.vividseats.com/nfl/miami-dolphins-tickets.html?wsUser=626&wsVar=nflteampage


FS Jahsen Jack 
CB Micah Raiford 
DT Kaezon Brightwell 

NEW YORK ​JETS ​ (5p) 

HC: Adam Luckhardt 

 

LT Blu Robbins​ (5, Sk3) ​LG Kyle Falkenhayn (4, Sk1) ​C Dylan Guest (7, Sk2) RG Chase Zeegers (4, Sk3) 

RT Kealand Thurley (3, Sk2)  

TE Oakley Youngblood (6, TD2)​ TE Alden Jaeger (4, TD8) 

QB Josh Kuykendall (4, 26/6, TD3) ​QB Corey Kublanow (2) 

HB Donteea Hanes** (5, TD5) ​HB Ryan Obee* (5, TD2) ​HB Calvon Griggs (4, TD2) 

FB Shai McKenzie (4, TD2 F2)  

WR Tion Green (5, TD8 F1) ​WR Daronté Bolden (4, TD4 F1) WR Jamarico Conrad (4, TD5 F1) WR Trivelle 

Clark (3, TD2)  

 

DE Donavin Black (5, TD1 FR1 Sk4) ​DT Jules Bradbury (4, Sk4) ​DE Gore Lako (6, FR1 Sk7) 

OLB Va’a Niamatalolo (6, Sk4) ILB Ed Duplessis (5, Sk5) ILB Adam Tagovailo (7, FR1 Sk1) OLB JC 

Hutcherson (4, INT1 Sk2)  

CB Teillo Holt (4, INT3 TD3)​ FS Jacione Holloway (5, FR1 INT3 TD2) SS Sean Paul* (8, FR1) ​CB Maxie 

Johnson (3, INT1) 

 

K Kris Devito (4, 21/5) P Hayden Shuman* (2, K-1) 

 

WR Desean Gill 
CB Tru Mills 
HB Keidrien Mays 
TE Toneil Carter 
 

AFC North 



BALTIMORE ​RAVENS​ (22r) 

HC: Warren Saba 

 

LT ​Nakiya Smith​ (4, Sk1) LG Zachary Haun (3, Sk2) C Valgene Jones (4, Sk2) RG Lawson Massie (3, Sk2) 

RT Jorden Ralph (3, Sk4) 

TE Heath Brinkman* (6, TD3) ​TE Evan Zarzecki (3, TD1 F1) 

QB Jacorey Ewing (7, 15/11, TD2) QB Mason Wolk (3) 

HB Shobi Witt (4, TD9 F1) HB Will Townes Wood (4, TD5 F3) HB Alonzo Booth (3, TD1 F1) 

FB Keyon Bean (2, TD4) 

WR Sema’J Davis (6, TD5 F1) ​WR Zacquon Tyson (4, TD4 F1) ​WR Kyran Best (4, TD1) WR Mason Murfee 

(3, TD1 F1) 

 

DE Kaigen Rogo* (8, FR1 TD1 Sk6) DT Sean Shah (4, FR2, Sk2) ​DE Meiko Dotson (4, Sk6) 

OLB Jason Simon (6, TD1 INT1 Sk1) MLB AJ Caldwell (4, INT2 TD1) ILB Marcelo Bruce (2, INT1 TD1 Sk1) 

OLB Juwan Tyus (7, INT1 TD1 Sk1) 

CB Dax Morse (4, INT2 TD1) FS Drew Jackson (4, TD2 FR1 INT3) ​SS Darion Flowers (FA, TD1 INT2 FR1) ​CB 

Jourdan McKay (6, TD1 INT1) 

 

K Andy Riazzi (4, 22/3) ​P Nic Vinson (1, K-1) 

 

HB Reggie Geathers  
DT Kirk Mauro 
T Stephen Saunders 
OLB Jaetavian Clewis 
 

CINCINNATI ​BENGALS​ (17p) 

HC: ​Jango Lott 

 



LT Kasper Schmidt (3)​ LG Steve Dalumo (6, Sk2) C Finn Ball (3, Sk2) RG Marteese Edenden (3, Sk1) ​RT 

Shayne Judd (3, Sk2) 

TE Efren Betz (3, TD4) ​TE Noah Harper (3, TD2)  

QB Kodi Affleck (8, 25/17) QB Jordie Hruska (4)  

HB Jamahl Blake (3, TD2 F1) HB Mershawn Miller (3, TD5 F4) HB Breon Jackson (4, TD3 F1) 

FB Emmett Freeman (3) 

WR Jalik Jaggwe (7, TD6) WR Tyce Ross (4, TD9) ​WR Tupac Jegen* (6, TD3) ​WR Sonnie Richardson (4, 

TD2 F1) 

 

DE Niadre Zouzoua (7, FR1) DT George Marfo (3, Sk5) DT Casim Ellington (3, FR1 Sk3) DE Jamar 

Delacruz (4, Sk1) 

OLB ​Shane Andrus (FA, INT1) ​ILB Kamren MacCorkle (4, INT1 FR1 Sk4 Saf1) OLB Chris Bournes (4, INT1 

Sk4) 

CB Joshua Smith (3) ​FS Jai Erwin (4, FR1 INT1) SS Jacob Koslowski (3) CB Tyshawn Davies (6)  

 

K Michael Maietti (4, 22/4) P Marc Roland (1) 

 

FS Dakoda Allen* 

HB Delfin Roberts 
T Jon Bacote 
WR Je-Marc Morris 

CLEVELAND ​BROWNS​ (32p) 

HC: ​Jayce Burson 

 

LT Bret Cullen (4, Sk1) ​LG Brayan Clarke (2, Sk5) C Skyler Springs (3, Sk1) RG Stone Labanowitz (6, 

Sk2) B ​RT Jess Damron (3, Sk1) 

TE Jomo Mauck (7, TD5) TE Ryan Reddick (4, TD4)  

QB Kyle Ghetes (8, 29/14, TD2) QB Malik Neal (4) 

HB D’lon Marble (3, TD6 F2) ​HB Tavon Barkley (FA, F1) ​HB Tre Kell Hazelwonder (2, TD1 F!) 

FB Xavier Reddick (3, TD2) 

WR Zeandae Ferrigan (3, TD9) ​WR Javion Jones (7, TD4) WR Kiser Floyd (3, TD5) WR Freddie Pinder (2, 

TD2) 



 

DE Joey Gill (4, Sk5) ​DT Leandre Rucks (6, Sk3) ​DT Ladarious Banks (4, Sk2) DE ​Orion Brookes (6, TD1 

FR1 Sk1) 

OLB Jadyn Jensen (4, INT3 FR1 TD2 Sk1) ​ILB Ellis Bridges (3, INT1 Sk2) ​OLB Taran Lambert (4, FR1) 

CB Chi Boudreau (3, INT2) ​FS Dre Matthews (4) ​SS Dillon Barnes (3, TD1 INT3) ​CB Denny Palma (3, INT1 

FR1 TD1) 

 

K Zach Federocko (4, 28/6) P Drake Pace (2) 

 

CB Tirise Applewhite* 
T Joshuwa Ito 
FB Shaka Vantrease 
MLB Markenzy Primous 
 

PITTSBURGH ​STEELERS ​ (9r) 

HC: Sean Boothe 

 

LT Shawn Diggs (4, Sk1)​ ​LG Pailake Aiono** (5, Sk2) C Ryan Lofton (4, Sk3) RG Kory Kodanko (4, Sk6) 

RT Talolo Taylor** (4, Sk1) 

TE Kwanzaa Fleming (3, TD6) TE Dax Cavin (3, TD2) 

QB Sam Washington (4, 24/5 F3 TD3) QB Joel Daul (4) 

HB Detrez Newsome (8, TD7 F1) ​HB Jasen Johnson (3, TD2 F1) ​HB Jamauri Wakefield (4, TD4) 

FB Deaumonjae Banks (3, TD4 F2)  

WR Kobay White** (6, TD10) ​WR ​Herschell Boothe (4, TD5) ​WR Tre Neal (3, TD5 F1) WR Alaric Jackson 

(3) 

 

DE Rev Smith (5, FR1 Sk4) ​DT Tope Poe (5, Sk2) ​DE Skai Blankenship (7, Sk5)  

OLB Chris Tui* (6, INT1 Sk2) ​ILB Dante Linkous (7, FR1 INT2 Sk2) ​MLB Bradley Jack (5, FR1 TD3 INT5 Sk2) 

OLB Dandrae Pepper (4, FR2 INT1 TD2)  

CB Drake Mayfield (4, FR1) ​FS Diego Zook (6) SS Jordan Fieulleteau (FA) CB Zion Leavitt (4, INT2)

 

 

K Aaron Green (4, 28/2) P Hai Burleson (1, K-2) 



 

DE Uche Jackson* 
CB Jaiden Woodson* 
OLB Tim Bonney 

QB Dayton Baker* 
DE Ja’Deion Pinckney  
WR Jordin Robey 
G Jayme Shields 

P Josh Chiesa 

LT Roman Barkley 

MLB Donta Hall 
 

AFC South 

HOUSTON ​TEXANS ​ (8p) 

HC: ​Scott Scandrett 

 

LT Harlan Smalls (4) LG David Baumer (4, Sk2) ​C Joe Pete (5, Sk3) RG Jakob Mueller (4, Sk2) RT Max 

Hanneken (3, Sk3) 

TE JJ Koski** (5, TD4) TE Ryan Izzo (4, TD3) 

QB Jace Ryan* (8, 17/9, TD3) ​QB Zac Oden (3)  

HB James Tyler Jones (5, TD5) ​HB Jevon Crosby (4, TD7 F1) ​HB Deshawn Quinn (3, TD2)  

FB Ryann Hill (4, TD1)  

WR Krys Kauhi* (6, TD6 F1) WR Ta’Riq Abbott (6, TD4) WR Jalon Ferguson* (5, F1) ​WR Beckham Burgess 

(4) 

 

DE Bear Cano** (6, Sk3 FR1) DT Rakkan Maki* (7, FR1 Sk1) DE Julius Hill (5, FR2 TD1 Sk2) 

OLB Markeiss Lynch (4, INT5 FR2 TD4 Sk3) ​ILB Courtney Simon* (5, INT4 TD2 Sk1) ​ILB Devin Voorhies (4, 

TD1 FR1 INT1 Sk1) OLB Jordon Cason (5, INT1 FR1 TD1 Sk2) 

CB Reed Gatlin (4, INT2 TD1) FS Deon Daily (4, FR1 INT2) SS Keanu Hill** (7, INT2 TD2) CB Cornelius 

Bradley* (4, INT2 TD1)  



 

K Kristjan Voss (5, 29/8) P Kevin Moe (1) 

 

G Damian Dulka* 
CB Kisean Lane 
FB Temi Watts 
T Calvin Dykstra 
 

INDIANAPOLIS ​COLTS​ (19r) 

HC: ​Robin Kilgore 

 

LT Zayne Berg (2, Sk3) LG Cooper Dreifort (4, Sk1) C Markquese Bell (3, Sk4) RG Kullen Stoner (4, 

Sk3) RT Leif Lenon (3, Sk3) 

TE Scottie Farris (3) ​TE Jude Reiter (2, TD1)  

QB Marshall McCarthy*** (8, 7/4, TD5) ​QB Alden Hurst (3)  

HB Casey Sanders* (5, TD4, F4) ​HB Karon Sweazy (7, TD7 F3) HB Orryn Nicholson (2, TD1 F3) 

FB Forest McKee (4 TD1 F3) 

WR Jawain Prescod (4, TD3) ​WR Sean Thomas Faulkner (7, TD3) WR Justin Ikei (4, TD1) ​WR Drew-Jay 

Moore (3, TD1 F1)  

 

DE ​Luke Laufenberg​ (FA, FR1 Sk2) ​DT ​Darrell Hyde​ (FA, Sk1) DT Patten Smith (4, Sk2) ​DE Avondre 

Meyer (4, Sk3) 

OLB Daylon Dunn (FA, Sk1) MLB Quin Jones (3, INT1 TD2 FR1 Sk4) OLB Shovon Nash (4, FR1 INT1 Sk1) 

CB Joshua Cole (3, TD1 FR2) FS Taeyler Porter (3, TD1 INT4 FR1) ​SS Za’Von Spralls (FA, TD1 INT1) CB 

Donjae Dawson (4, TD1 INT3 FR1)  

 

K Noah Porter (3, 23/6) P Aiden Passmore (2, K-1) 

 

WR Jamal Bonner 
T Scottie Tauvaga* 
TE Jamez Holley 
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JACKSONVILLE ​JAGUARS ​ (21p) 

HC: Ben Line 

 

LT Owen Cosenke (4, Sk2) LG Matt Tafua (5, Sk3) ​C Kanon Mackey (3, Sk1) RG ​Max Martin (3, Sk2) RT 

Jahkeem Arnold (5, Sk1) 

TE Kain Danley (6, TD4 F1) TE John Rolls (5, TD4 F1) 

QB Elijah Foster (8, 20/8, TD3 F1) QB Jack Lucas (2) 

HB La’Andre Thomas (3, TD9) ​HB Jasper Bowie (4, TD5 F1) HB Markus Kinney (2, TD2)  

FB Toryque Bateman (4, TD4) 

WR Siaosi Naiman (6, TD7) ​WR Michael Lawson (4, TD2) WR Kario Marshall (4, TD3) ​WR Mazzi Tilghman 

(FA) 

 

DE Natrick Moran (3, Sk4) DT Da’kuan Barr (4, FR1 Sk1) DT Rolando Burgess (4, Sk2) DE LD Braley (3, 

Sk3) 

OLB Raevon Clarke (3, INT2 FR1 Sk3) MLB Luc Johnson (5, INT1 FR1 Sk1) ​OLB Andre Timochenko (7, 

INT2 FR1 TD3 Sk3) 

CB Akease Shaw (6, INT2 FR1 TD2) ​FS Jalen Stanley (7, FR1 INT2) SS Kam Prewitt (4, INT1) CB Kwamie 

Dougan (3, FR1 INT3 TD2) 

 

K Mason Neisen (3, 29/8) P Justin Lewis (2) 

 

DT Tee Donald* 
WR Tre’Shown Kearse 
HB Korey Marcel 
OLB Tyraiq Skanes 
 

TENNESSEE ​TITANS ​ (25p) 

HC: Chris Glaser 

 



LT Leone Mahe (6, Sk4) LG Joshua DeCambre (3, Sk1) C Konnor Kline (2, Sk3) RG Chase Ross (4, Sk2) RT 

DeJaun Cooper (6, Sk2) 

TE Corey Thomas (4, TD7 F1) ​TE Matt Rison (7, TD4)  

QB Fox Conawy (4, 24/15 TD2) QB Matthew McRoskey (2) 

HB ​Trey Robinson​ (FA, TD1) HB Jahkeem Green (3, TD1) HB ​Calvin Ridley-Foster​ (FA, TD2 F2)  

FB Kullen Wells (3, TD3) 

WR Lomoni Levin (5, TD6 F1) ​WR Deon-Tay Stockton (3, TD3) ​WR Hakim Chapman (3, TD4) WR Justin 

Szuba (3) 

 

DE Kelle Sanders (7) DT Taevion Mason (3, Sk3) DT Leon Greenway (4, TD1 FR1 Sk2) DE Bryan 

Murdaugh (4, FR1 Sk1) 

OLB Alejandro Benniefied (3, INT2 Sk2) ​ILB Marquis Braun (4, TD1 INT1 Sk2) ​OLB Orlando Brown (4, 

INT1 FR2 TD2 Sk2) 

CB Zay Armstrong​ (4, TD1 INT2)  ​FS Cameron Shoemo (3, INT1) SS Neisen Fa’auli (8, FR1 INT3) CB 

Deiondre Goodman (4, INT2) 

 

K Cameron Kaye (4, 23/2) P Colton Dowell (1, K-2) 

 

TE Coco Burkett 
DE Cooper Root 
DT Arron Roland 
G Adam DeLaGarza 

 

AFC West 

DENVER ​BRONCOS ​ (12r) 

HC: ​Tysen Dekovin 



 

LT Ben Mills (4, Sk4) LG Codie Kcehowski (4, Sk5) ​C Joel Willis (4, Sk4) ​RG Dannell Burgess (3, Sk2) 

RT Tom Kelton* (6, Sk2) 

TE Maverick Gallagher (4, TD1) ​TE Dane Hand (3, TD4 F1)  

QB Avery McVey (5, 17/7 TD1 F2) QB Kolt Harfield (5)  

HB Jaiden Snazjder (8, TD11 F2) HB Dewayne Fahey (2, TD5 F1) HB JaMycal Hasty (4, TD2 F1)  

FB Kobe Winters (4, TD1)  

WR Sam Bazie* (7, TD7) ​WR A’lencio Graham (5, TD5) WR Joaquin Slater (4, TD2) ​WR Jordan 

Tae-Jackson (4)  

 

DE Emil Calhoun (3, Sk3) DT Lucio North* (7, Sk3) DE Mario Jones (6, FR1 Sk4)  

OLB Varrien McNeil (4, TD1 INT1 Sk3) MLB Deaven Burns (4, Sk4)​ ILB Lou Noriega (5, FR2 Sk3) ​OLB 

Rickardo* Archie (5, INT1 TD1 Sk1)  

CB Jayvion Lewis (6, FR1) ​FS Alden McNamara (5, TD2 INT4 FR) ​SS Tysean Harreison (4, TD1 INT3) ​CB 

Kyle Covington (3)  

 

K Damon Manning* (5, 22/4) P Shane Hardy (1, K-2) 

 

MLB Luke Buddenburg 
HB Jhye Davis 
DT Vic Marchie 

TE Markevis Woods  

 

KANSAS CITY ​CHIEFS ​ (1r) 

HC: Charlie Reinhardt 
 
LT Scott Wiese (4, Sk3) ​LG Olin Michaud (4, Sk4) ​C Aaron Craig (4) RG Tobias Lai (6, Sk4) RT Tom Wade 

(4, Sk6) 

TE Luther Jones (4, TD2) TE Nick Cruz (3, TD3 F1) 

QB Shiloh Pierce (7, 13/6, TD3 F1) QB Daulton Rush (2) 

HB Zordan Mechane (6, TD13) ​HB Dy’Kari Roberson (3, TD3 F1) ​HB Devajee Bush (4, TD7 F5)  

FB Dre Brown (4, TD2 F1)  



WR Keeon Johnson* (4, TD2) ​WR Jackson Ross (3, TD1 F1) ​WR Korei Shaunfield (5, TD4) WR Ka’jai Tyler 

(3, TD1)  

 

DE Noe Gallo (6, Sk1 FR1) ​DT Aron Gaines (4, Sk4) ​DE Dante Kohl (4, Sk4)  

OLB Dru Seabrook (5, Sk1) ​ILB Kiy Coffman (4, TD2 INT3 Sk1) ​ILB Tyrell Burnside (4, INT1) OLB Si 

Flacco** (8, Sk3)  

CB Mook Reynolds (4, INT2 TD1 FR1) FS Scott Smith* (7, INT1) ​SS Devon Freeman (4, FR1) ​Lane 

Moriarty (4, FR1 TD1) 

 

K Makhail Falcone* (4, 11/3) P Drew Riethman (2, K-1) 

 

WR Tai’yon Holly* 
MLB Dillon Reinkensmeyer* 
CB Zyon Blakes 
WR Casper Faulk* 

LOS ANGELES ​CHARGERS​ (21r) 

HC: ​Mark Reza  

 

LT Kason Conrad (3, Sk2) LG Evan George (3, Sk2) C Danley Exilhomme (4, Sk2) RG CJ McAnally (3, 

Sk1) RT Maxim Larzelere (4, Sk1) 

TE Nile Lucas (4, TD4 F1) ​TE Rhett Chalmers (3, TD1)  

QB Shea Kelly (3, 5/5) QB Kyle Gallenkamp (4, 11/7)  

HB Ronde Berry (6, TD5 F3) ​HB ​Eric Burrell (3, TD2) ​HB Zawnte Nolan (4, TD3)  

FB Kortez Weeks (3, TD3) 

WR Rion Jamison (6, TD5) ​WR Calvin Matthews (4, TD3 F2) ​WR Shawn Reed (3, TD3) WR Connie Browne 

(2, TD1)  

 

DE Cassius Park (3, Sk5) DT Donyae Hopkins (4, TD1 FR2 Sk2) DT Val Graff (4, Sk3) DE Jake Bateman (7, 

Sk2)  

OLB Lazarus Crews (4, Sk2) MLB Rolando Greene (8, FR1 TD1 INT3 Sk2) MLB Cole VanWey (7, INT3 FR2 

TD2, Sk1) 

CB Shiheem Friekh (4) FS ​Keonte Lucas (4, INT2 FR2 TD1) SS ​Colby Gore ​(FA, TD3 INT3) CB ​Kesni 

Tausinga​ (FA) 



 

K Jon Barrett Lewis (6, 23/10) C P Dominick Covatto (1, KR-1) 

 

QB Cody Rohrschneider 

WR Loic Merriweather 
OL ​G Ryen Redeker 

 

OAKLAND ​RAIDERS ​ (11p) 

HC: Zeb Noland 

 

LT Jakori Savage (3, Sk2) LG Colton Lueck (4, Sk3) ​C Logan Veo (5, Sk2) ​RG D’Andre Newell (4, Sk2) RT 

Romain Luckett** (4, Sk1) 

TE Taz Zettergreen (5, TD8) TE Charlie Niemiec (4, TD4)  

QB Von Kaufman (5, 28/14, TD4 F2) QB Cameron Bauer (4)   

HB CeeCee Holmes (5, TD8) HB Calvin Cass Jr (5, TD3 F1) HB Tyain Smith (4, TD2 F2)  

FB Mekale Barber (5, TD1)  

WR Mackensie Cooke (6, TD10) WR Ryyan Zuewsky (5, TD4) WR Hassan Kaplan (5, TD1) ​WR Adonis 

Robinson (4, TD2)  

 

DE Mossi Thurman (4, FR1 Sk5) ​DT Sam O’Brion (4, Sk1) ​DE Stefon Ray (7, FR2 Sk3)  

OLB Kyle Tauliili (6, Sk2) ​ILB Bryan Taylor (7, Sk2) ​ILB Camran Lamb** (8, INT2 Sk1) ​OLB Luke Niemeyer 

(5, INT2)  

CB Darvin Adams (FA) FS Kei Beckham* (5, FR1 TD1) ​SS Devyn Brooks (4, INT1) CB ​Jacob Revis​ (FA) 

 

K Tod Zuniga (6, 15/2) P Al Pittman (1, P-3) 

 

HB Ziggy Hood  
CB Naranjo Jackson 
C Jakob Clinton 
SS Andre Claiborne 

 



 

NFC East 

 

DALLAS ​COWBOYS ​ (13p) 

HC: Al Brown 

 

LT Demon Taylor* (7, Sk1) LG Mason Zandi (5, Sk4) C Ryan Evans (4, Sk2) RG Kris Mock (4, Sk3) ​RT 

Rylee Penkalski (4, Sk5)  

TE Milan Horne (4, TD9) ​TE JaTaveon Mack (5, TD3)  

QB Beau Dillon (4, 27/16, TD1) QB Codie Brooks (FA) 

HB Ka’ron Kreski (5, TD3 F1) HB Koi Freeman (4, TD2 F1) ​HB Kyler Day (2, TD3 F1) 

FB Lamar Woods (4, F1)  

WR Dijon Profit (6, TD7) WR Emile Sides (4, TD3) WR Akia Smith (4, TD4 F1) ​WR Damari Cooley (3, TD1) 

 

DE Alexy Wood​ (5, Sk3) DT Ronan Monday* (8, FR2 Sk4) ​DE Ben Tui* (7, FR1 TD1 Sk2) 

OLB Tyarise Stevenson (4, INT2 FR1 Sk2) ​ILB Stephen Bennett (4, TD1 INT1 FR2 Sk4) ​ILB Masai Whyte (5, 

TD1 FR1 INT2 Sk2) OLB Malik Tackett (5, FR2 INT4 TD2 Sk3) 

CB Chance Steverson* (5, TD1 INT1 FR1) FS Zohn Berry (6, FR3 INT4 TD3) ​SS Deondre Singleton (6, TD1 

FR2) ​CB Drewshawn Miller (4, INT1 TD1) 

 

K Beau Magee (4, 29/4) P Von Blanco (2, KR-2) 

 

CB Aidan Rosa 
TE Dean DeBiase 
WR Lunior Marsh 



K Camron Milani 
 

NEW YORK ​GIANTS ​ (6r) 

HC: Guy Guerrero 

 

LT Forrest Cooper (4, Sk2) LG Bankston Czack (3, Sk4) C Kyle Zenon (5, Sk6) RG Efren Koch*** (7, 

Sk2) RT Nate Velichko (5, Sk3) 

TE Torin Smith* (5, TD3) ​TE Sean Ragan (FA, TD3)  

QB Jmar Kravitz (4, 25/7, TD3 F1) QB Jude Guthrie (2) 

HB John Beckley (6, TD9 F1) ​HB Ayren Johnson (3, TD3 F1) RB Theo Kearney (2, TD2 F2)  

FB Akile Shugars (4, TD1) 

WR Deion Hook* (6, TD9) ​WR Shawnte Holton (3, TD5) ​WR Lamarcus Stewart (3, TD4) WR Michael 

Handy (3, TD1)  

 

DE Devondre Justice (5, Sk4) DT KJ Grimes (5, FR3 TD1 Sk5) DE Harrison Strange* (7, FR2 Sk1)  

OLB Devon Wolf (5, INT3 TD1 Sk3) ILB Connor Kamczyc (8, INT1 Sk4) ​ILB Kane Brenna (4, INT1 Sk1) ​OLB 

Marcus Smith (4, INT2 FR2 TD1 Sk4) 

CB Lucien Foote (4, INT) FS Tyreic Martin (6, TD1) SS Veshone West (5, TD1 FR2) ​CB Damarko Connor 

(3, FR1) 

 

K Ryan Kopec (4, 18/8) ​P Koen Alvarado (1, KR-2) 

 

CB Orlando Jordan 
G Clay Kuerschen 
FS Ty-Kee McNeal 
QB Smiley Olson 

 



PHILADELPHIA ​EAGLES ​ (2r) 

HC: Chris Roth 

 

LT Micah Jarrett (4, SK1)​ LG Jayson Wetzel (5, Sk4) C Destin Jeske (4, Sk2) RG Morian Kramer (3, Sk2) 

RT Ean Henessee (3, Sk3)  

TE Taje Allen* (4, TD8 F1) TE Taylen Solo (4, TD1)  

QB Tyriek Starks* (7, 23/10, TD3) ​QB Holman Johnson (2) 

HB Zack Lebron***** (8, TD10 F2)​ ​HB Deiontae Knight (4, TD2 F1) ​HB Markus Gates (3, F3) 

FB Dandre Friedman (5, TD2) 

WR Seth Hill (6, TD6) WR Halen Zobrest (5, TD5) ​WR Ry'mone Mosley (4, TD4) ​WR Devin Silver (4, F1)  

 

DE Victor Bell (4, TD1 FR1 Sk2) ​DT Taison Hyde​ (7, FR2 TD2 Sk1) DE Kurt Viges (4, Sk4) 

OLB Shyheim Cullen (4, Sk3) ILB Aaron Murillo (5, INT4 FR3 TD2 Sk3) ILB Deon Capps (4, TD1 INT3 Sk1) 

OLB Davion Sheppard (6, Sk4) 

CB Veion Bailey (5, TD2 INT2 FR1) FS Toki Adeosun (FA) SS Vohn Keith (6, FR1 INT1) ​CB Tijani Pierre (5, 

TD1 INT1 FR2) 

 

K Justin Kovac (5, 22/2) P Minh Dyer (1, K-1) 

 

T Jayme Kahlil* 
DE Andre Burkley 
C Aidan Lautanen 
WR Levonta Black 
 

 

WASHINGTON ​REDSKINS​ (10r) 

HC: ​Ry Schneider 

 



LT Xander Blake (4, Sk2) LG ​EJ Mahoni (FA) C Broedy Rohr (4, Sk3) RG Alec Faber (6, Sk5) RT Efrain 

Faber (6, Sk2) 

TE ​Malachi Broadnax​ (4, TD1) ​TE Dereon Lara (4, TD2)  

QB Jordan Becker (5, 7/9, TD2) ​QB Ryan McCormac (2, 2/2 F2 TD1)  

HB Jean-Baptiste Jones (7, TD7 F2) HB Akili Jackson (5, TD4 F2) ​HB Camren Hobbs (3, F4 TD5)  

FB TK Powell* (7, TD7)  

WR Kiki Hill* (8, TD4) ​WR Cruz Foley (4, TD1) ​WR Barkley Zyks (4) ​WR Domo Taylor (4, TD2)  

 

DE D-Lon Decker (5, FR1 Sk1)​ ​DT Jim James (6) DE Draeland Gibson (4, FR2 Sk2)  

OLB James Blake (3, INT1 TD1 FR1 Sk1) ​ILB Tonell Link (4, Sk3) ILB Sammy Lambert (5, TD1 FR1 INT1) ​OLB 

Raffiel Reid (3, INT1 Sk3) 

CB Datreon Gray (3, FR1 TD1) FS Rahil Casey (4) SS Caleb Ferguson (5, INT5)​ ​CB Kyvaunce Pearcey (4, 

INT1)  

 

K Darrick Fiore (5, 16/4) P Drake Elkins (1) 

 

MLB Tarik Hudson 
OLB Keiwone Walters 
CB CJ Cole 
 

NFC North 

CHICAGO ​BEARS ​ (18p) 

HC: ​Cory Durden 

 

LT Noel Black (3 Sk2) LG Kooper Richardson (4, Sk6) ​C Warren Rogers (2) RG Koi Freeman (3, Sk2) ​RT 

Jess Damron (4) 

TE Shawn Lozano (6, TD5) TE Cleavant Wever (2, TD7) 

QB Homer Reese (8, 28/8) ​QB Blake Kiel (3) 



HB Keagan Lewis (3, TD7 F1) HB Kishawn Miller (3, TD1) HB K’Jakrye Dylan (3, TD2 F3) 

FB Connor Degenhardt (4, TD1 F1) 

WR Kavika Johnson (6, TD8 F1) ​WR Kai Redden (4, TD3) WR Zoron Owens (4, TD7) WR Dillon Stoner (3, 

F1) 

 

DE Shane Kolaczkowski (4, FR1 Sk7) ​DT Vicente Tipton (4, Sk4 FR1) DE Chris Wilson (4, FR1 Sk2)  

OLB Morgan Morrison (3, FR1 INT3 TD2 Sk3) MLB Nez Dacosta (7, TD2 INT2 FR2 Sk2) ILB Trevin Meyers 

(4, FR2 INT2 TD2 Sk3) OLB Pacey Burress (7, FR1 INT1 TD2 Sk2) 

CB Memphis Marquez (3, INT1 TD1 FR2)​ ​FS ​Joey Junius ​(FA) SS Jon Ryker (5, INT4 TD3) CB Ta’Hji Thomas 

(6, TD2 FR1 INT3) 

 

K Sam Gerst (4, 26/8) ​P Jimmie Rios (1, K-1) 

 

TE Eric Derise 
DT Papi Taiwo 
T Beck Tabor 
WR Keshawn Bouie 

   

DETROIT ​LIONS ​ (26r) 

HC: Pat Kasl 

 

LT Axel Greer (3, Sk3) LG Blake Flemming (4, Sk2) C Harry Sampson (3 Sk4) RG Keegan Ruark (4, Sk5) 

RT Jakwaize Walker (7, Sk3) 

TE Donovahn Ross (6, TD1) ​TE Jared Bohannon (3, TD1) 

QB Dante Howard Jr (8, 17/10 TD1) QB Will McCary (3) 

HB Jamarious Morgan (4, TD12 F2) ​HB Reggie Griffiths Jr (3, TD4 F2) ​HB Dazhawn Allen (3, TD4 F3)  

FB Jacks Brown (4, TD3) 

WR Traco Wood (7, TD9) ​WR Jocquise Earley (4, TD4) ​WR Tevin Williams (3, TD1) WR JaVaughn Craig (3, 

TD1) 

 

DE Kobe Wren (6) DT Larance Shaw (4, Sk3) DT Pennamon Smith (4, Sk2) ​DE Vince Keel (3, Sk4)  

OLB Cyrus Dickerson (3, Sk1)​ ​ILB K-Darius Warren (4, INT1 TD1 FR1 Sk2) OLB Zarak Scruggs (6, Sk2) 

CB ​Cree Ford ​(FA) FS Corbin Conley (4, FR2 INT1 TD1) ​SS Joey Harrison (3) ​CB Kevion McGee (5, INT1) 
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K Kitt Pilgrim (5, 19/6) P Jake Cirame (2, K-2) 

 

MLB Jamiyus Mack* 
DE Shareef Loveless 
DT Marcus Stapleton 
SS Kam Flowers 

 

GREEN BAY ​PACKERS ​ (7p) 

HC: ​Seth Neilands  

 

LT Phoenix Whittaker​ (6, Sk4) LG Jae Bannister (3, Sk2) C Chris Miller (4, Sk2) ​RG Ryker Parrish (3, 

Sk1) ​RT Dana Graham* (4, Sk1) 

TE Kelcie Levigne (5, TD5) TE Zane Hawes (3, TD2 F1)  

QB Shaun Garcia* (8, 16/5 F1) ​QB Jacob Giese (3)  

HB Dontae Strickland (4, TD3) HB Lamarcus Dalton (3, TD6 F2) ​HB ​Telvin Jones​ (FA, F1) 

FB Kareem Nation (5, TD2) 

WR Jamario Bell** (7, TD5) WR Keisean Cassidy (4, TD1 F1) WR Tae Kirch (3, TD4) WR AJ Howard (3, F2) 

 

DE Rhakim Gill (4, Sk2) ​DT Ira Gibbs (4, Sk2) ​DE Terronne Henderson (4, Sk2)  

OLB Tyrae Simmons (3, Sk4) ​ILB Shane Flowers (5, INT1 FR1 TD1 Sk3) ​ILB Josh Zellars (6, INT1, TD1 

Sk1) OLB Devon Rizzo (5, FR1)  

CB Lucius Jett (3, TD1 INT1 FR1) FS Andre Edwards (5, TD1 INT3) SS Malique Fleming (7, INT1 FR1) ​CB 

Jayvion Leach (3, INT2 TD1) 

 

K Will Vanvick* (6, 24/3) P John Domit (2, KR-3)  

 

DE Shaun Cage 
FS Connor Tauaalo 
C Clayton Collins  
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MINNESOTA ​VIKINGS ​ (18p) 

HC: ​Brandon Heidlebaugh  

 

LT Aden Berger (3, Sk1) LG Taron Hampton ​(3, Sk2) C Chris Hale (4, Sk1) ​RG Dace Dunlap (3, Sk3) ​RT 

Matt Kaskey (3, Sk2) 

TE ​Bandit McConnico (4, TD1) TE Jack Beck (4, TD4 F1) 

QB Rory Coppola** (8, 18/12 TD3) QB Neiko Sawicki (3)  

HB Jonya Boyd (5, TD5) HB Micah Byrd-Brown (3, TD2 F2) HB Kenzie Phillips (2, TD2 F1) 

FB Deontay Townsend (3) 

WR Oday Hayes (6, TD5) WR Cudjoe Young (3, TD1) ​WR Aharown Bryan (3, TD5) ​WR Cordell Boothe (3)   

 

DE Omari Thompkins (4, Sk1) ​DT Ramero Rock (4, FR1 Sk1) DT ​Cam Cain​ (FA, FR1 Sk4) DE Yogi Colquitt 

(4) 

OLB Ryan Rono (7, TD1 FR1 Sk4) MLB Michael Lawson (7, Sk2) OLB Kage Hendrix (4, FR3 Sk2) 

CB Sean Rusnak (3, INT2) FS Creed Ruffolo (4, TD1 FR1 INT1) ​SS Davion May (3, INT2) CB Lee Ron 

Borowick (3, INT2 TD1) 

 

K Steven Witchoskey (6, 21/4) P Ethan Cox (2, K-2) 

 

HB Judah Bell 

G Danny Kulka 
CB Bailey Sutton 
WR Marcus Platt  
 

NFC South 
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ATLANTA ​FALCONS​ (3p) 

HC: Steve Beck 
 

LT Colt Cribb (4, Sk2) ​LG Cole Lefebvre (3, Sk3) C Kole Mangen (4, Sk1) ​RG Ben Levine (4, Sk3) ​RT Damien 

Streeter (4, Sk5)  

TE Rizonn Hendricks (5, TD5) ​TE Jalen Grant (4, TD4) 

QB Adam Beck* (8, 28/13 TD1) QB Camden Makransky (3) 

HB Khris Francis* (6, TD3 F1) HB Tycen Mills (4, TD5) HB Marcos Jackson (3, TD1)  

FB Jett McCoy (3, TD2) 

WR Coree Compton (5, TD10) WR Gehrig Dieter* (5, TD6) WR Ceth Cofield (4, TD2) ​WR BB Highshaw (4, 

TD1) 

 

DE Dillon Vann* (5, FR2 TD2 Sk3) DT Avondre Farris (5, Saf1, FR3 TD1 Sk1) ​DE Joneil Wilson (4, FR3 

Sk2)  

OLB Demarien Hanna (5, TD1 INT2 Sk1) ILB Leonidas Copeland (7, INT1 Sk4) ​ILB Aaron Borg (5, INT1 FR2 

Sk2) OLB Terez Hall* (6, Sk5) 

CB Tyrell Frazer (4, TD1 FR1) FS Vondell James (5, INT FR1) SS Dejion Lynch (6, INT4 TD3) CB Calvin 

Cook*** (7, TD3)  

 

K Abel Brady (3, 23/4) ​P ​Mark Czeisler​ (FA) 

 

WR Joeal Moss* 
C Teko Tuihalamahka 
K Kian Gallego 
G Ross Trail 

CAROLINA ​PANTHERS​ (30r) 

HC: Darrin Patrick 

 



LT Will James (4, Sk3) LG Jake Daughtery (3, Sk3) C Josh Schroeder (3, Sk1) RG Lawson Cook (3, Sk1) 

RT Brian Brown (3, Sk1) 

TE Tameron Bick (4, TD5) TE Jaxen Hashley (4, TD3 F1) 

QB Jacoby Jones (8, 20/4, TD1) QB ​Daimion Judd (2) 

HB Clévon Black (7, TD5 F2) ​HB Charlie James (2, TD5 F3) HB ​JQ Merriel (2, TD5 F1) 

FB Jack Dawson (4, TD4 F1) 

WR Jakai Gill ​(6, TD5) ​WR Keshawn Norton (3, TD2) WR RJ Nelson (3, TD4) WR Neko Morris (2, TD1 F1) 

 

DE Chaim Johns (2, Sk1 FR1) DT Pheonte Mann (3, Sk1 FR1) DT Josh Neumann (7, Sk2) DE Neko Mbah (4, 

FR1 Sk3) 

OLB Tyrece McSwain (4, FR1 TD1 Sk2) ILB Zyrell Dickerson (3, FR1 INT1 TD1 Sk2) OLB Lawley Wolfe (4, 

Sk5) 

CB Zyrell Nimmo (3) ​FS Zane Millard (3, INT4 TD2) ​SS Trejean Moffit (4, TD1 FR1 INT1) CB ​Ja’Len James 

(FA, INT1 FR1 TD1) 

 

K Austin Daulton (3, 25/2) P Aaron Zawacki (2, K-1) 

 

SS Jhavonte Rowland 
WR Jayd Okoronkwo 
FB Trumaine Burkley 
 

NEW ORLEANS ​SAINTS ​ (14r) 

HC: ​Nas Manzanares  

 

LT Seth Fuller* (4, Sk3) LG Ryan Butler* (5, Sk3) C Hunter Townson (3, Sk1) ​RG Brandyn Whiteside (3, 

Sk6) RT ​Taison Manu​ (-JFitzSk3-FA) 

TE Brandon Bourk (FA, TD1) TE ​Therran Coleman (3, TD3) 

QB Aaron Ali (4, 13/11 F1) QB Kyron Durst (2) 

HB Sonny Jones (5, TD6) ​RB Chris Urban (4, TD6 F3) RB Ty Queen (3, TD1 F3)  

FB Sean Tuohy** (7, TD7 F1)  

WR Delashaun Merritt (4, TD3 F1) ​WR Jon Kanda (4, TD1) WR Behr Cooper (3, TD2) ​WR DeAnté Ward (3, 

TD2)  
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DE Matt Salazar (4, Sk2) DT Barclay Miller (4, Sk5) DE Dylan Pack (6, FR2 Sk4) 

OLB Ukeme Reed* (7, INT1 TD1 FR1 Sk2) ILB Tyler Voyles (4, INT3 Sk4 TD2) ILB Kinan Singletary (6, TD1 

INT1 Sk1) ​OLB Joey Laufenberg (8, TD1 INT1 Sk3)  

CB Jayson Brito* (5, INT6 TD4) ​FS Raiden Rivas​ (4, TD1 INT2 FR1) SS Kristian Fulton (4, INT1 FR2) CB 

Kamrin Moore (4, TD1 FR1)  

 

K Nico Holbrook (5, 23/6) P Donovan O’Neil (1) 

 

WR Ryan Bohanna 
HB Ajani Kagawa 
C Jak Morgan 
QB Will Cruise 

TAMPA BAY ​BUCCANEERS​ (24r) 

HC: Sean Ward 

 

LT Stephaun Carter (4, Sk5) LG Calin Criner (3, Sk4) C Kanaan Brock (3, Sk6) RG Lemuel Couchman (3, 

Sk1) ​RT Drake Darden (2, Sk5) 

TE Sam Thomas (4) TE Jamahl Scott (3, TD1) 

QB Deighryon Tabb (4, 12/7, TD4 F1) ​QB Zack Hoff (3) 

HB Brady Defoe (7, TD6 F2) B HB Chidozie Mbah (3, TD5 F2) HB Tymar Sutton (3, TD4 F3) 

FB Cazz Martin (6, TD2 F1) 

WR Emoree Giddens (7, TD5) WR Desharious Hight (3, TD4) WR Takulve Williams (3, TD1) WR Travius 

Harris (3, TD2 F1) 

 

DE Jimarcus Trumble (3, Sk8) DT Luther Gibbs (4, FR1 Sk2) DT Duron Lowe (4, Sk5) DE Cameron Hardy 

(4, Sk5) 

OLB Kamari Rivers (3, TD2 FR1 INT3 Sk5) ILB Makai Hinton (4, INT2) ​OLB Vondell Keaton (4, Sk1)  

CB Ezequiel Ashton (3, FR1 INT1 TD1) ​FS Kaelan Riley (3, INT1) SS Tavis Malakius (4, FR1 TD1 INT2) ​CB 

C’yontai Lawson​ (FA, FR1)  

 

K Josh McGlothlin (4, 18/4) P Tripp Cannon (1) 

 



QB Rob Carino 
HB Ja’Mario Ward 
DE Cage McDonald 
OLB Durrell Tomlinson 

 

NFC West 

ARIZONA ​CARDINALS ​ (23r) 

HC: K’Shan Pennamon  

 

LT Dayami Carrillo (3, Sk2) LG Turner Owens (3, Sk1) C JB Jones (4, Sk2) RG Daquan Patten (3, Sk2) RT 

Khalique Washington (4, Sk4) 

TE Dylan Kasl (7, TD3) ​TE Zach Pfeifer (3, TD3) 

QB Owen Rosenberger (4, 20/12, TD3) QB Hunter Eskola (3) 

HB Damarion Fisher (4, TD6 F4) HB Elcee Benton (3, TD4 F3) HB Chanson Akiona (3, TD3) 

FB Stephen Viegas (6, TD3) 

WR Kivon Ellis (5, TD4) ​WR Keshaun McGaugh (3, TD5) WR Ryan Curtis (3, TD3) WR Devontae Geer (3, 

TD1)  

 

DE Baron Vaughn (3, Sk3) DT Che’kore Moore (3, TD1 FR1 Sk3) ​DT Joey Hale (3, Sk4) ​DE Ramon Nixon 

(4, Sk4) 

OLB Jaidyn Ward (4, FR1 INT1 TD1 Sk5) MLB Evan Suggs (3, FR1 INT1 Sk1) OLB Tyco Louderback (4, TD1 

FR1 Sk2) 

CB Jamarco Callahan (4, FR1 TD1) FS Takota Anderson (8, FR2 TD2) ​SS Quandarius Burley (3, TD1 FR1 

INT1) ​CB Cooper Cook (4, INT4, TD2) 

 

K Cole Rosling (6, 24/3) P Chad Kanow (1) 

 

HB Zoey Hood* 
DT Cyrus Lynch 
WR Josey Novil 
DE Jomez Zo 



 

LOS ANGELES ​RAMS ​ (20p) 

HC: ​Shane Creamer 

 

LT Ben Reese (3, Sk4) ​LG Voshon Waiters (3, Sk2) C Christian Caviness (3, Sk2) ​RG Jaxon Kroll (3, Sk3) 

RT ​Demyan Ross (3, Sk3) 

TE Halen Miley (6, TD1 F1) ​TE Taion Dunn (3, TD3)  

QB Christian Leota (FA, 7/2 TD2) ​QB Evan Day (4, 7/7, TD4)  

HB Romario Johnson (7, TD3) ​RB Shun Conway (3, TD3 F2) ​HB Jakobe Cole (3) 

FB Akevious Williams (3, TD1 F2)  

WR Jordan McMillin (8, TD6 F2) WR Kaelin DeBoskie (4, TD3) ​WR Faustino Byars (3, TD1) ​WR ​Scott 

Matiaha​ (FA) 

 

DE Demarcus Vickers (3, FR1 Sk3) ​DT Therman Kelly (4, Sk1) DT Azur Kamara (4, Sk6) DE Rechensky 

Joseph (6, FR1 Sk1)  

OLB Wilton Romo (3, INT2 Sk1) ​ILB Markeith Watson (4, INT2 TD1 Sk3) ​ILB Chancellor Mimms (4, INT1 

Sk3) 

CB Jawon Johnson (FA, INT2) ​FS Zykiesis McAllister (7, INT4) ​SS Kyle McDonald (4, INT1) CB Haki 

Woods (6, FR1 INT3 TD3) 

 

K Elijah Vuckovic (4, 21/7) P Zac Denton (1, K-1) 

 

DE Jay Houston 
OLB Tario Combes 
WR D’Andre Ware 
G Seth Jordahl  

 

SAN FRANCISCO ​49ERS​ (15p) 
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HC: Jerry Russell 

 

LT Ross Timko (5, Sk1) LG Coleman Flynn (3, Sk5) ​C Wolfgang Haney (4, Sk4) RG Lukayus McNeil* (5, 

Sk6) RT Erick Kroening* (5)  

TE Branden Kozlowski (4, TD2) TE Efren Zearing (4)  

QB Grady Stokes* (8, 20/6, TD2) QB Dakota Morgan (3)  

HB Theo Vick (5, TD3) ​HB Teion Moore (4, TD5 F2) HB Keshawn Ledet (4, TD1 F1)  

FB Donte Brink (3, TD2 F1)  

WR Nakevion Zanders (6, TD11) ​WR Jagger Hall (6, TD4) WR Jamie Gray (3, TD5 F1) WR ​Kolby Williams 

(FA, TD1)  

 

DE Shaakr Smith (4, FR1 TD1) ​DT Quinn Alo* (7, Saf1 Sk4) ​DE Amado Thiessen (3, FR3 TD3 Sk2)  

OLB Lazarro Macklin (4, Sk2) ILB Dante Hutchens (4, INT4 TD3 Sk6 FR1) ILB Leon Barkley (4, INT1 TD1 

Sk4) OLB LeShawn Ward (5, INT1) 

CB Chris Holloway (5) FS Ezequiel Davies* (7, TD2 FR1 INT2) SS Cre Moore (6) ​CB Junie Stewart (3, 

TD2 INT3 FR1) 

 

K Jody Young* (5, 27/4) P Noah Kofskey* (2, KR-3) 

 

T Corey Teo* 
MLB Cain Boosie 
FS Roshawn Donald 
CB Jadan Bell 

SEATTLE ​SEAHAWKS ​ (16r) 

HC: Matt Morcio 

 

LT Caleb Cross (3, Sk2) LG Kevin Franko (4, Sk5) C Cam Keizur** (7, Sk2) RG Finn Nowakowski (5, Sk3) 

RT Raekwon Cotto (4) 

TE Roman Clark (6, TD4) ​TE Jair Floyd (3, TD1 F1) 

QB Sammy Tebow (6, 14/6 TD3 F1) QB Foster Sawyer (3) 

RB Ezekiel Magee* (5, TD6 F2) RB Javohn Colton (4, TD5 F1) RB Clarence Blake (3, TD3 F3)  

FB Z Oakley* (7, TD4)  

WR Shakeenen West (5, TD5) ​WR Ajay Williams (5, TD1) WR Teo Keane (4, TD2) ​WR Jekeil Butler (3, TD1) 



 

DE Taaron Timmons (5, FR2 Sk1) ​DT Ruchell Jack (4, Sk3) DE Dauntay Glover (3, FR1 Sk3)  

OLB Douglass Toney (3, INT1 Sk2) ILB Ray Ray Smith** (8, Sk2) ILB Vaughn Nowak (5, INT2 Sk2) OLB 

Nathan Niehaus (6, FR1 Sk3)  

CB Tyrone Woodley (4, TD1 INT2) FS Thyrique McGhee (4) ​SS ​Kainoa Fauntanu​ (FA, TD2 INT2 FR2) CB 

Malachi Timberlake (5, INT2)  

 

K Jason Cuccia (4, 18/5) ​P Johnie Pulen (1, KR-2) 

 

DE Geno Drake 
HB Jordan Graves 

C Sawyer Makowski 

 
 
 

QB pot 79, iq 75, dur 92, pass str 90, pass acc 81, eva 61, con 0.6, years 1 
OL pot 86, iq 76, dur 88, str 84, run bl 74, pass bl 72, 2.1,3 
RB pot iq dur ​rpow 86, rspd 89, eva 90,0.7,1 
WR pot iq dur ctch recspd eva 
K pot iq dur kstr kacc clum 
S/CB pot iq dur cov spd tack 
DL pot iq dur str runst passpres 
LB pot iq dur tack runst passcov 
 
 
 
NORMAL 
 
 
                  Pass                                   Run               Pass           Run 
1-1​  -14 INTx2 TD             -14 Int TD, F (HB) TD             ​  4-1  6 TD HB1, Sk                  6 TD HB1, Sk 
1-2​ -10 INT TD, INT FG    -10 F(HB)TD, F (QB-FB) FG    ​  4-2  7 TD HB2                  7 TD HB2 
1-3​ -7 F TD (HB), Sk            -7 Int TD, Sk           ​    4-3  7 TD HB3                  7 TD HB3  
1-4​ -3 F (QB-FB) FG, Sk    -3 F (QB-FB) FG, Sk           ​    4-4  7 TD FB                  7 TD FB 
1-5​ 0 INT               0 Int     ​          4-5  7 TD TE1                  7 TD HB1 
1-6​ 0 mFG, Sk               0 mFG, Sk               ​4-6  7 TD WR1                  7 TD QB 
2-1​ 0 INT               0 F (HB)         ​       5-1  10 TD QB, FG, Sk                 10 TD QB, FG, Sk 
2-2​ 0 F (WR/TE)               0 F (WR/TE)             ​   5-2  10 TD WR2, FG                 10 TD HB1, FG 
2-3​ 0 mFG               0 mFG              ​  5-3  10 TD WR1, FG                 10 TD FB, FG 
2-4​ 0 Skx2               0 Skx2            ​    5-4  10 TD TE2, FG                 10 TD TE1, FG  
2-5​ 0 Sk (Saf 1-2)               0 Sk (Saf 1-2)   ​             5-5​  10 TD HB1, FG                 10 TD WR1, FG 
2-6​ 0 Sk               0 Sk                5-6  13 FGx2, TD WR1                 13 FGx2, TD WR2 
3-1​ 0 Int, Sk               0 Int, Sk            ​    6-1  13 TDx2 HB1,TE1,Sk             13 TDx2 WR4,HB2, Sk   



3-2​ 0 Sk               0 Sk           ​     6-2​ 14 TDx2 WR3,TE2                 14 TDx2 TE2, KR  
3-3​ 3 FG, mFG                3 FG. mFG          ​      6-3​ 14 TDx2 HB2,KR                 14 TDx2 HB1, Wr1  
3-4​ 3 FG                3 FG               ​ 6-4​ 14 TDx2 WR1,WR2               14 TDx2 HB2, HB3 
3-5​ 3 FG                3 FG              ​  6-5​ 14 TDx2 TE1,WR3                   14 TDx2 TE1, WR3  
3-6​ 6 FGx2                6 FGx2                ​6-6 ​21 TDx3 Wr1,WR2,WR4  21 TDx3 HB1,WR1 WR2 
 
1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 
-14 -10 -7 -3 0 0 
 
INTx2TD INt, FG INt F (QB/HB/FB) Int mFG 

F (HB) TD x x 
 
2-1 2-2 2-3 2-4 2-5 2-6 
 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
INT F (WR/TE) mFG xx x x 
 
 
3-1 3-2 3-3 3-4 3-5 3-6 
 
0 0 3 3 3 6 
Int x FG FG FG FGx2 
x mFG 
 
4-1 4-2 4-3 4-4 4-5 4-6 
 
6 7 7 7 7 7 
TD TD TD TD TD TD 
HB1 HB1 WR1 TE1 HB2 WR2 
x 
 
5-1 5-2 5-3 5-4 5-5 5-6 
 
10 10 10 10 10 13 
TD, FG TD, FG TD, Fg TD, FG TD, FG TD, FGx2 
WR3 HB3 FB TE2 HB1 WR1 
x 
 
6-1 6-2 6-3 6-4 6-5 6-6 
 
13 14 14 14 14 21 
TDx2 TDx2 TDx2 TDx2 TDx2 TDx3 
WR2x2 HB2, QB QB, WR 1 TE2, HB1 WR4, WR1 HB2, TE1, WR3 



x 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1-1 TD (5/10yds)  1-2 FUM/INT (TD)  1-3 (5/10) FG (4-6 score) 
1-4 Sack  1-5 Sack  1-6 Sack 
2-1 FUM/INT  2-2 TD (5/10)  2-3 (10/15) FG (3-6 score) 
2-4 5/5  2-5 5/10  2-6 5/15 
3-1 FUM/INT  3-2 (10/20) FG (2-6 score)  3-3 TD (10/20yds) 
3-4 10/15  3-5 10/20  3-6 10/25 
4-1 INT  4-2 (15/25) FG (2-6 score)  4-3 15/25 
4-4 TD (15/30)  4-5 15/30  4-6 15/35 
5-1 INT  5-2 (20/30) FG (2-6 score)  5-3 20/35 
5-4 25/35  5-5 TD (20/40)  5-6 25/40 
6-1 SAF (roll quarter no) 6-2 KO/PR/FUM/INT (1-2)  6-3 30/40 
6-4 30/45  6-5 30+/50+  6-6 TD (30+/50+) 
 
2pt: 3-5 upwards = success 
 
 


